
Eastern Cape
Ms Patiswa Mbongwana  (Acting PCI)
Tel: 0437013287/ 0437013279
Cell: 060 992 7267
Patiswa.M bongwana@labour.gov.za
Kulungile Nkanjeni (Specialist)
Cell: 0609927332

Free State
Mr Manelisi Luxande (PCI)
Tel: 0515056325
Cell: 0663043469
Manelisi.Luxande@labour.gov.za
Makalo Khoele (Specialist)
Cell: 0760470282

Gauteng
Adv Michael Msiza (PCI)
Tel: 0123095110
Cell: 0829008131
Michael.Msiza@labour.gov.za
Lesibe Raphale (Specialist)
Cell: 0767649964
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KwaZulu-Natal
Mr Mlungisi Zondi (PCI)
Cell: 072 785 2299
Mlungisi.Zondi@labour.gov.za
Sandile Kubeka (Specialist)
Cell: 0609942436

Limpopo Province
Ms Lucia Ramusi (Acting PCI)
Tel: 015 290 1618
Cell: 0824900808
Lucia.Ramusi@labour.gov.za
Carol Mthethwa (Specialist)
Cell: 0716849584

Mpumalanga
Mr Boikie Mampuru (PCI)
Cell: 082 908 2308
Boikie.Mampuru@labour.gov.za
Nhlanhla Mbuyazi (Specialist)
Cell: 0724617999

North West
Daniel Moshodi (Acting PCI)
Cell: 082 499 9383
daniel.moshodi@labour.gov.za

North West 
Perfect Phinithi (Specialist - OHS)
Cell: 060 992 7351 
Keolebogile Magae (Specialist – 
Employer Audit)
Cell: 082 302 1345 
Daniel Moshodi (Specialist – 
Employment Standards) 
Cell: 082 499 9383

Northern Cape
Mr Ivan Vass (PCI)
Tel: 0538381502
Cell: 0828026796/ 0823632277
Ivan.Vass@labour.gov.za
Isaac Mohapi (Specialist)
Cell: 0724693689

Western Cape
Mr David Esau (PCI)
Tel: 0214418088/ 0214418208
Cell: 0827914485
David.Esau@labour.gov.za
Fezeka Ngalo (Specialist)
Cell: 0827916244
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